Rock County, Wisconsin
51 Scuth Main Street
Janesville, W1 53545
(608)757-5518

GENERAL SERVICES COMMITTEE
TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 6, 2012 — 8:00 A.M.
CONFERENCE ROOM N-1-FIFTH FLOOR
ROCK COUNTY COURTHOUSE-EAST

Agenda’

1. Call to Order and Approve Agenda

2. Citizen Participation

3. Approval of Minutes — October 16, 2012
4. Transfers and Appropriations

5. Bills/Encambrances

6. Pre-Approved Encumbrance Amendments

7. Resolutions

General Services

-Facilities Management
-Maintenance
-Duplicating

-Central Stores

A, Authorizing Purchase of CareTracker Software System for Rock Haven
B. Approving Additional Contingency Funding for Rock Haven Facility

Replacement Project

8. Updates
A. Jail Project
1) Update Report
2) Change Orders
B. Rock Haven
1) Update Report
2) Change Orders
C. Parking Lot Project
1) Update Report
2) Change Orders

0. Authorize Contract for Gas Cards for Sheriff’s Office, Council on Aging and General

Services
10. Communications, Announcements and Information

11. Adjournment




2[id

X SoNWoD SouRuL]

dVHD HELIINACD

5 SORIWIIO)) SUTUISACL)

HIVd . : - YIVAOUdd Y QEHINOHYE

.H&mqﬁ_a pa1sanbar o 107
apos 100(Q0 SA0QR ) UI S[QRITRAR I8 SPUN] JUSIOIING

“HLON TvISIT

0002

Surturea],

00Z%9-0000-0T8T—81 000°¢ sBD TBANIEN | £0Z79-0000-0T181-81

INOOWY NOLLATIOSda

. aNeqg
ZI/ce/01

“ON I9Jsmer],
76-21

# INNODOY 1 LNDOWY - NOLLIT¥OSHd

| # INNODDV

Wouad

pesy JuemyIedeq . | jusurredog

neg 319qoy S¥DTAIRG TEBIIUSY £q pajsenboy

ddd ¥V IV,

AINAODYO0® -



01/6/21 -Pasiasy

{080 ¢ g 130 gIAIFI3Y

'00°90T*E$ INOGE 3 [[IA [910T THLM 3500 ST

Q7 29 L7797 FOQUIDAON 2 [IIM Sururen o], "eSnoRInoy) sy} 12 FUluoRIpuos-ne pue ‘Suneppuas ‘Funesy o seyerado weysAs (] SYI, "OSNOUHN0)) 21 18
waisAs (Jonuog) [EHS 1990Q) D oY uo Jurmes 107 SeyIBM[TA UI [00YoS S[OHUCD) TOSUTO[ 0} SIAI0M SOURUDIIIENL 0M] PUSS 01 SPUNJ JUSILINS SN 2ATR [JLM ISJSUBT ST,

OAIDAS 39 - AVSSEDUN ST HTASNVHEL NOSVIY

*50UE[BY JUNCO0E 81 UI FUDNS2I WAOP 225M $J802 Suleat] Mo “Iajm pTit 211 o] angg

:DIAIDAdS HeE - HHASNVIL 404 HTIVIIVAY TV SANMJ NOSVEY

HOLDAUIA ADNVYNIA HHL A9 TIAIAOdL
§ CHONVYIVE LNTHIAD

‘NOLLATIDSAQ ‘NOLLJIMDSHA
# INNOIJDV # INNODOV] ¥
HAOLDTAIA IONVNLL HHL A9 d3qIAOUd
$ SEDONVIVE LNITJHND
‘NOLLAIMDSAd INOLLAOSHA
H INNODIV #INODOV| (€
HOIDTALA IDONVNIL HHL AS THAIAOYL
$§ HONVIVH LNAHAND
NOLLATHDSHEA NOLLATIDSHA
H#INNODIV #INRODOV|
HOLDHHIA EONVNIE THL A9 TEAIAOYd
M CeS YIS HDNVIVE INTHEAD
et
Sunmel],  NOLLAIYDSAA SeD) {BHUEN INOLLATIDSHd
000°C$ 00TF9/0000-0181-81 # INNODDV 000°7$ £0TCO/0000-0T81-81 # INNODOV| (1
INAOWY ‘OL INNONY -NOHUHA
2IMBUBIS PBOY u.:uEhanuQ jwannaedag

L/
ZT[¢]o1  aLVa E%

.\)\ws.mv\ ¥

SLSANOTI AASNVIL
ALNOOD MO0Y

SOIATRS [BIURD I XF ALSANOAY
HOLOTIIA AONVNIA OL



[y
b SATITIO.) JOUBULY
X @Q.%Euou SuruoAon

TIVHD EALLONNOD EARYZ . MVAQUddY qAai0oad

* POPUSTILIONSY
| PALON @ngéﬁ

*I3)suen) pasonbar o1 10}
8pos 19900 SA0GE YY) UT S[qB[IBAR QIR SPUNJ JUSIOLINS

TATON TVOSIE
CZRET .+Ooowﬁm.mummw¢ Teatded | T1/1/9-0000-018T-8T GZ8°¢T SB) TeINleN £0279-0000-0T8T1~81
JINOOKWY ZOEMUW&Q # LN{10D0Y CINOOWY NOLLATEDSAd - # LNDOODV
—_— —) S HMH. S S ——— e ;!;;;.z;H&ﬁﬁﬁﬂ.,‘:‘ L —
oreq peol Juswredag | sumredsqg
Z1/LT/0T . o] Jisqod . : : E90TATI85 [eaeusD 4q paysanboy

"ON I19JSTRI],
£6-C1

. o AINQOD-MD0Y .



OlL/fa/cL -pesiney

001 8 [ 100 €341333%

“rEak SI) Jomot o1 aseypind
0} SPUrY Z ()7 950 2m 1Y} POPUAUNI0ISI IOJRISIUILPY  AJUNOT) U], “[1e( SUJ} OU I8 saoisni ] £q asn 107 emontume] FuIpl e aserpind o] 108png €107 oW w paisanbar s1om spuny

*OMAIDHAS 3 - AYVSSTOAN ST HAASNVIL NOSVEH

"WMOP 815 51500 FUNESY 210JSIRL]) ‘Pl A[SALE[SL SEM IS)ULM JSB]

SOMAEDAdS A9 - HAASNVUL HOd TTAVIIVAVY TUV SANNJ NOSVIY

HOLOTYIA TONVNIA FHL A9 CAAIAQUA
§ HDNVIVE INTJUND

NOILLARIDSAA ‘NOLLATEDSEA
# LNNODIV #INNODJDV| &

HOLITAIA HINVNIL FHL A8 QdAIAQUd
§ CHINVIVE INHIAND

INOLLAIYDSIA INOILLAIDSHA
#HINDODIDV # INNODDV] (¢

HOLOAAIA m—UZa.wara HHL Ad GRAIAOYUL
§ CHONVIVE INIMAOD

INOILATHDSAA NOLLITEDSHA
H# INDODDY 3 INQODDY| (&

HOLOTHIA ADNVNIA AHL Ad AAAIAOHd
g2 Qe C Y] $ CAINVIVE INTHEND
-

2
000°T§ < S8V [entde)  INOLLAIADSAA SED) [RITURN ‘NOLLAIIOSEdA
00'STRETS TLTL9/0000-0T81-81  #INNODODY, 00'SZ8'E1$ £0TT9/0000-0181-81 #INNODDV| @
INNONWY ‘0L LNMNONY ‘NOYA

m.ﬁsasﬁmﬁm m:wm: wﬂoﬁtﬁ_mﬁ juannaedagg

SIVIAIRG [e1URD) A AALSHNOTA
HJOLOHAIA IDNVNIA OL

TIOT'LT 139010 FLVA

TS SLSANOTT YTASNVUL
ALINNOD D0



Rock County - Production

Account Nueber Name

INCURRED BY HCC BUTLDING COMPLEX. CLAIMS COVERING THE ITEMS ARE PROPER

AND HAYE BEEN PREVIOUSLY FUNDED,

A. BILLS AND EMCUMBRANCES OVER $10,000 REFERRED TQ THE COUNTY BOARD.
8. BILLS'UKDER $10,000 TO BE PAID.

GENERAL SERVICES

NOV ¢ 6 2012

11401412 COMMITTEE APPROVAL REPORT Pags 3

Yearly Prent YTD Encumd Unencumi Tnv/Enc
Appropriation Spent  Expenditure Amount Balance Amount; Total
HCC BLDG.COMPLEX  PROG-TOTAL-PO 3.875.07
I HAVE EXAMINED THE PRECEDING BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF $3,375,07
THESE ITEMS ARE TO BE TREATED AS FOLLOWS
C. ENCUMBRANCES UNDER $10,000 TO BE PAID UPON ACCEPTANCE BY THE DEPARTMENT HEAD.
COMMITTEE APPROVES THE ABOVE. COM-APPRGYAL REPT-HEAD
DATE, CHAIR

GS-HCC RLDG. COMPLEX DEPT. PAGE 2




Rock County - Production 11401712 COMMITTEE APFROVAL REPORT

Page 7

Inv/Enc
Anount Total

495,00

495,00

.52
46.13
714.00
483.70
36,50

1.288.85

32.00

32.00

272.85
300,99
127.65

38.00

739.49

19.48
78.75
194,48
78.92
169.74 -
79.68

621,08

198.68

Account Number Name Yearly Precnt YTD Encumb Unencumb
Appropriation Spent  Expenditure Amourt Batance
1818159200-62450 GROUNDS IMPR REM 15.000,00 36.2% 8.970.56 ~3,532,34 9,561.78
P1203179-P0# 19/31/12 -VYN#012143 DALMARAY CONCRETE PRODUCTS INC
CLOSING BALANCE 9,066.78
1818159200-62460 BLDG SERY REM 56,000.00 89.5% 449,800.55 355,28 5,844 .20
PL200218-PO# 10/31/12 -YN#012507 ENERGETICS NG
P1200225-PO# 10/31/12 -VNH040760 #D SUPPLY
P1200227-P# 10/31/12 -VN#013557 JANESVILLE ELECTRIC MOTOR CORP
P1200228-PChE 10/31/12 -\N#013693 JOHNSON CONTROLS INC
P1201703-PC# 10431412 -¥N#0L0454 PCRTERS LAWN AND POWER EQUIPME
CLOSING BALANCE 4,555.35
1818159200-62463 FIRE ALARM 15,000,00 88.5% 15,816.32 0.00 2.183.68
P1200212-P0# 10/31/12 -WN#018588 BANDT COMMUNICATIONS ING
CLOSING BALANCE 2.151 .68
1818159200-62470 BEDSG R & M 44,218,060 28.8% 20,269.25 -7.497.17 31.442.92
P1200220-P0# 10/31/12 -VN#017559 FIRST SUPPLY MADISON LLC
P1200235-P0# 10/31/12 -YN#O15104 SHERWIN WILLIAMS
P1200238~P0# 10/31/12 -VNFD16376 STATE ELECTRICAL SUPPLY INC
PL203330-POF 10/31/12 -VNEDL8G49 AMERICAM STEEL
CLOSTNG BALANCE 30,703.43
1818159200-63109 OTHER SUPP/EXP 45,000.00 23.8% 23.644 .99 -12.679.03 35,034.04
P1200208-PC# 10/21/12 -UN#018296 AMRONS LOCK AND SAFE INC
P1200209-POF 10/31/12 -WNEFQ4K075 AIRGAS NORTH GEMTRAL
P1200219-FO# 10/31/12 -YNf019048 FASTENAL COMPANY
PL200223-P0# 10/31/12 -YN#O18251 HARRIS ACE HARDWARE
P1200224-P0f 10/31/12 -YNH030781 HOME DEPOT /GECF
P1200230-P0F 10/31/12 -YNFOL4423 MC MASTER-CARR SUPPLY COMPANY
CLOSING BALANCE 34,412.99
- — -1818159200- 63111 —PAPER PRODHCFS--- — -—3:500:00~—-0-0%- - - —B96A2 ~ — —— 896 M B OG- Y— ——
P1203001.-PO#F 10/31/12 -VNF048467 STAPLES ADVANTAGE
CLOSING BALANCE 3,301.31

195.68

GS-HCC BLDG, COMPLEX DEFT, PAGE 1



Rock Courty - Production 1101712 COMMITTEE APPROVAL REPORT Page 1
Account Number  Name _ Yearly Frent YT Encumb Unencunb Inv/Enc
Appropriation Spent  Expenditure Amnaunt Balance Amount Total
1818510000-67200 CAPITAL IMPROV 30,84C.000.00 93.3% 21,612,747.16  7,164.397.61 2,062,855.23
) P1201720-PG# 10/31/712 -YN#047574 AMSAN LLC 399.00
P1202855-POF 10/31/12 -VNH015393 GULF SOUTH MEDICAL SUPPLY 1,660.14
PL203066-PO# 10/31/12 ~VNf048467 STAPLES ADVANTAGE 499,99
P1203204-PO# 16/31/12 -VN#014524 MELYX CORPORATION 4,995.00
P1203242-PO# 10/31/12 -Vif052323 SPHYNX MEDICAL INC 738.00
CLOSING BALANCE 2,054,563,10 8,292.13
ROCK HAVEN PROJ  PROG-TOTAL-PO 8,292.13
1 HAVE EXAMINED THE PRECEDING BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF $8,292,13
INCURRED BY ROCK HAVEN BUILDING PROJECT. CLAIMS COVERING THE ITEMS ARE PROPER
AND HAVE BEEN PREVIOUSLY FUNDED. THESE ITEMS ARE TO BE TREATED AS FOLLOMS
A, BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES OVER $10,000 REFERRED TO THE COUNTY BOARD.
B. BILLS UNDER $10,000 TO BE PAID,
C. ENCUMBRANCES UNDER $10,000 TO BE PAID UFON ACCEPTANCE BY THE DEPARTMENT HEAD,
GEMERAL SERVICES COMMITTEE APPROVES THE ABOVE, COM-APPROVAL DEPT-HEAD
2012
NGOV 0 6 DATE CHAIR

G3-ROCK HAVEN PRQJ

DEPT. PAGE 1

e




Rock County - Production 11/01/12 COMMITTEE APPROVAL REPORT

Page ¢
Accaunt Number Name Yearly Prent YTD Encumb Unencumb Iny/Enc
Appropristion Spent  Expenditure Amount Balance Ameunt Total
1818530000-67200 CAPITAL IMPROV 847.,350.00 85,48 520,244,722 203,542.27 123,563.51
P1203210-PO# 11/01/12 -WN#016270 SOILS AND ENGINEERING SERVICES 4,319.00
GLOSING BALANCE 119,244 .51 4,319.00
HCC/BLN KS PRKNG  PROG-TOTAL-PQ 4,319.00
I HAVE EXAMINEQ THE PRECEDING BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF $4,313.00
INCURRED BY HCC/GLEN OAKS PARKING LOTS. CLAIMS COVERING THE ITEMS ARE PROPER
ANDF HAVE BEEN PREVIOQUSLY FUNDED. THESE ITEMS ARE TO BE TREATED AS FOLLOWS
A. BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES OVER $10,000 REFERRED TO THE COUNTY BOARD,
B. BILLS UNDER $10,000 TO BE PAID.
C. ENCUMBRANCES UNDER $10,000 TO BE PAID UPON ACCEFTANCE RY THE DEPARTMENT HEAD.,
GENERAL SERVICES wn  GOMMITTEE APPROVES THE ABOVE. COM-APPROVAL DEPT-HEAD
NOV 0 ¢ 2617
DATE CHAIR

G5-HCG/GLN KS PRKNG DEPT, PAGE 1




Rock County - Production, 11/Mm/12 COMMITTEE APPROVAL REPORT Page &
Account Number  Name Yearly Prent YD Encumb Unencumb Iny/Enc
Apprepriation Spent  Expenditure Anmount Balance Amount Total
1818510000-67200 CAPITAL IMPROV 30,840,000,00 93.2% 21,621,241.02 7,129,162.63  2,089,596.45
ENGC R1203460-PG# 10411712 -VNF#015393 GULF SOUTH MEDICAL SUPPLY 36,235.08
CLOSING BALANCE 2,054,361.37 35,235.08
ROCK HAVEN PROJ PROG-TOQTAL- PO 35,235.08
I HAVE EXAMINED THE PRECEDING BILLS AND EMCUMBRANCES IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF $35,235.08
INCURRED BY ROCK HAVEN BUILDING PROJECT. CLAIMS COVERING THE ITEMS ARE PROPER
AND HAVE BEEN PREVIOUSLY FUNDED. THESE ITEMS ARE TO BE TREATED AS FOLLOWS
A. BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES OVER $10,000 REFERRED TO THE COUNTY BOARD,
B. BILLS UNDER $i0,000 TQ BE PAID,
C. ENCUMBRANCES UNDER $10,000 TO BE PAID UPON ACCEPTANCE BY THE CEPARTMENT HEAD.
GENERAL SERVIGCES COMMITTEE. APPROVES THE ABOVE. COM-APPROVAL DEPT-HEAD
MOV 0 ¢ 2012
DATE CHAIR
G5-ROCK HAVEN PROJ DEPT. PAGE 1




Rock County - Production

Account Number Name

1818370000-63500 R&M SUPPLIES

1818370000-67200 CAPITAL IMPROV

11/01/12 COMMITTEE APPROVAL REPORT
Yearly Prent Encumb Unenctimb
Apprepriation Spent  Expenditure Amourt Balance
100.000.00 18.6% 77,787.33 -59,182.29 81,394.96

P1200303-PO# 11/01/12 -VNE011970
P1200369-PO# 11701712 -VNF0L0054
P1200310-PO# 11/01/12 -VNH044398
P1200313-P0# 11701712 -VN#OIE010
P1200320-PGf 11/01/12 ~VN§022229
P1200325-P0# 11701712 -WNfQ29662
P1201716-P0¢ 11/01/12 -UNKI26260
P1208217-P0# 11/01/12 -VN#011920

CLOSING BALANCE

200.491.00 32.6%
P1202706-PO# 11/01/12 -VN$052157

CLOSING BALANGE

JAIL,CAP TMPROYV,

25,987,580

CONNORS SUPPLY INC

FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC
FIRST SUPPLY LLC

GRAINGER PARTS

JF AHERN COMPANY

LG DANIELS AND ASSQCTATES INC
NIEMAN CENTRAL WISCONSIN ROOFI
COM TEC SECURITY LLC

79,259.23
39,534.00 134,969,580
BADGER ACOUSTICS INC
127,649.50

PRCG-TOTAL-PO

I HAVE EXAMINED THE PRECEDING BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF $9,456.73
INCURRED BY JAIL CAPTTAL IMPROVEMENTS. CLAIMS COVERING THE ITEMS ARE PROPER

AND HAVE BEEN PREVIOUSLY FUNDED,

B. BILLS UNDER §10,000 TO BE PAID,
C. ENCLMBRANCES UNDER $10.000 TO BE PAID UPCN ACCEPTANCE BY THE DEPARTMENT HEAD.

GENERAL SERVICENOV 08 2017 COMMITTEE APPROVES THE ABOVE. COM-APPROVAL

THESE TTEMS ARE TO BE TREATED AS FOLLOWS
A. BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES QVER $10,0C00 REFERRED TO THE COUNTY BOARD,

“Page 7

Inv/Enc
Amount Total

310.71
355,55

22.00

94,98
149,20
193.31
350.00
660.00

2,135.73

7,320,00
1,320.00

9.456.73

DEPT-HEAD

DATE

CHATR

GS-JAIL, CAR, IMPROY.

DEPT. PAGE 1




Rack County - Production 11/01/12 COMMITTER APPROVAL REPORT

Account Number Nama Yearly Pront YD Encumb Unencumb
Appropristion Spant  Expenditure Amount Balance
1818170000-62400 R & M SERY 36,700.00 §5.1% 2,265,45 0.00 34,434.55
P1200293-PO# 11/01/12 -YNH010938 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC
CLOSING BALANCE 34,399,90
1818170000-63500 R&M SUPPLIES 17,000.00 73.0% 12.424.80 0.00 4.575.720
P1200303-P0o# 11701712 -YNOLL1970 CONNORS SUPPLY INC
P1200304-PO# 11/01/12 -VNEQL10185 DEGARMD PLUMBING INC
P1200316-POF 11/01/12 -VN£D20781 HOME DEPOT/GECF
P1200319-F0# 11/01/12 -VN#O13557 JANESVILLE ELECTRIC MOTOR CORP
P1200331-PC0# 11/01/12 -VNF030347 NAPA AUTO PARTS
PL200344-PO# 11/01/12 -VYNFO16376 STATE ELECTRICAL SUPPLY INC
CLOSING BALANCE 4,014,905

ADOL.SER/GUIDANG  PROG-TOTAL-PQ

1 HAVE EXAWMINED THE PRECEDING BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES IN THE YOTAL AMOUNT OF $595.80
INCURRED BY ADOLESCENT SERV/GUIDANCE CTR.. CLAIMS COVERING THE ITEMS ARE PROPER
AND HAVE BEEN PREVIOUSLY FUNDED. THESE ITEMS ARE TQ BE TREATED AS FOLLOWS

A. BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES QVER $10.00C REFERRED TG THE COUNTY BOARD,

B. BILLS UMDER $10,000 TO BE PAID,

. ENCUMBRANCES UNDER $10,000 TO BE PAID UPON ACCEPTANCE BY THE DEPARTMENT HEAD.
GENERAL SERVICES COMMITTEE APPROVES THE ABOVE. COM-APPROVAL

NOV 0 6 2012 .

Page &
Inv/Enc
Amount Total
34,65
34,65
24,17
130.00
9.11
283.50
47.45
66,96
§61.15
595,80
DEPT -HEAD
CHAIR

GS-ADOL, SER/GUIDANC DEPT. PAGE 1




Rock County - Production 11/01412 COMMITTEE APPROVAL REPORT

Page 5
Account Number Name Yearly Pront YTO Encumb Unencumb Inv/Enc
Appropriation Spent  Expenditurs Amount Balance Amount Tota’
1818166000-62205 FUEL gIL 300.00 ©.0% 377.11 -377.10 299,95
P1200299-POF 11/01/12 ~VNAD18618 BROWN OIL €O INC 168.85
CLOSING BALANCE 141,14 158,85
1818160000-62400 R & M SERY 24,000.00 31.1% 7,466,956 0.00 16,533,085
F1200293-PO#F 11/01/12 -Vig020038 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC 54.95
CLOSING BALANCE 16,468.10 64,95
1818160600-63500 R&M SUPPLIES 23,660,00 55.4% 13,114.12 0.00 10,545.88
P1200304-P0# 11701/12 -\N#010156 DEGARMO PLUMBING INC 130.00
P1200245-FOF 11/01/12 -VNEG48467 STAPLES ADVANTAGE 99,05
CLOSING BALANCE 10,316.83 229.05
COMM.CTR.OPER. PROG-TOTAL-PG 452 .85
[ HAVE EXAMINED THE PRECEDING AILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF $452.85
INCURRED BY COMMUNICATIONS CTR.OPERATION. CLAIMS GOVERING THE ITEMS ARE PROPER
AND HAVE BEEN PREVIOUSLY FUNDED, THESE ITEMS ARE TO BE TREATED AS FOLLOWS
A. BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES (VER $10,000 REFERRED TO THE COUNTY BOARD,
B. BILLS UNDER $10,00¢ TO BE PAILD,
C. ENCUMBRANCES UNWDER $10,000 TO BE PAID UPCN ACCEPTANCE BY THE DEPARTMENT HEAD.
GENERAL SERVICES COMMITTEE AFPROVES THE ABOVE. COM-APPROVAL DEPT-HzAD
NQV‘ ﬂ 6 2012 BATE, CHALR

GS-COMM . CTR . OPER, DEPT. PAGE 1

b e ———




Rock County - Production 11/01/12 COMMITTEE APPROVAL REPORT Page 4

Account Number Name Yearly Pront YTD Encumb Unencumb Iny/Enc

Appropriation Spent  Expenditure Amount. Balance _Amount. Total
1818120000-63500 R&M SUPPLIES 28.000.00 72.4% 20,275,583 0.00 7.724.47

PL200303-POF 11/01/12 -VYN#011970 CONNORS SUPPLY INC 26.16

P1200304-PO# 11/01/12 ~VNFO10156 DEGARMO PLUMBING INC 130,00

P1206323-PO# 11701712 -VNFOL3741 JOHNSTONE SUPPLY 135.76

P1200336-P0# 11/01/12 -YN#040330 PIZPER ELECTRIC INC 1.321.87

P1200342-POF 11/01/12 -YN#016104 SHERWIN WILLIAMS 16.89

P1200344-PO# 11/01/12 -ANFCL6376 STATE ELECTRICAL SUPPLY INC 701.83
CLOSING BALANCE 5,392.56 2,331.91

JUV.DET,OPER, PROG-TOTAL-PO 2,331.81°

I HAVE EXAMINED THE PRECEDING BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF $2,331.91
INCURRED BY JUV.DETENTION FACILITY OPERATN, CLAIMS COVERING THE ITEMS ARE PROPER
AND HAVE BEEN PREVIOUSLY FUNDED. THESE ITEMS ARE TO BE TREATED AS. FOLLOWS
A, BILLS AND EMCUMBRANCES CVER $10,000 REFERRED TO THE GOUNTY BOARD.
B. BILLS UNDER $10,000 TO BE PAID.
C. ENCUMBRANCES UNDER $10,000 TQ BE PAID UPON ACCEPTANCE BY THE DEPARTMENT HEAD.
GEMERAL SERVICES COMMITTEE APPROVES THE ABQVE. COM-AFPROVAL DEPT-HEAD

MOV o g 2012

DATE CHAIR

H
RPN SRS

GS-JUV, DET . QPER. DEPT. PAGE 1 ;




Rock County - Production 11/01/12 GOMMITTEE APPROVAL REPORT

Account Number  Name Yearly Prent YTD
Appropriaticn Spent  Expenditure

1818110000-63500 R&M SUPPILIES 22,000.00 71.4% 15.720.4
P1200302-PO# 11/01/12 -V#022402
P1200304-PO# 11/01/12 -VN#010156
P1200305-PO# 11401712 -VNH012202
P1200307-PO# 11/01/12 -VNH012507
P1200343-F0 11/01/12 -YN#016286
P1200344-PO# 11701712 -YNFD16376

CLUSING
GLEN DAKS OPER. . PROS-TO

I HAYE EXAMINED THE PRECEDING BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES IN THE TOTAL AMOU

INCURRED BY GLEN OAKS FACILITY OPERATION. CLAIMS COVERING THE ITEMS AR

AND HAVE BEEN PREVIOQUSLY FUNDED, THESE ITEMS ARE TO BE TREATED AS FOL.
A. BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES QVER 510,000 REFERRED TO THE COUNTY BCARD,
B. BILLS UNDER $10,000 TG BE PAID,

C. ENCUMBRANCES UNDER $10,000 TO BE PAID UPON ACCEPTANCE BY THE DEPARTMENT HEAD.

GENERAL SERVICES COMMITTEE APPROVES THE ABCVE. COM-AP

MOV 0 ¢ 2012

Page 3
Encumh Unencumb Inv/Enc
Amount Balance Amount Tetal
7 0.00 6,279.53
CONGRESS GLASS INC 288,990
DEGARMO PLIMBING INC 130,09
DE VERE COMPANY INC 83. 14
ENERGETICS INC 1,635,82
SULLIVAN SIGNS INC 134.00
STATE ELECTRICAL SUPPLY INC 9,63
BALANCE, 3,998.04 2,281.49
TAL-PC 2.281.49
NT OF $2,281.49
L PROPER
LOKS
PROVAL DEPT-HEAD
DATE, CHAIR

GS-GLEN DAKS OPER, DEPT, PAGE 1

R S




Rock County - Production 11/01/12 COMMITTEE APPROVAL REPORT Page 7
Account. Number Hame Yearly Prent YTD Encim Unencumb Inv/Enc
Appropriation Spent  Expenditure Amount Balance Amount Total
1818100000-62112 SECURITY 75,000.00 90.3% 45,614.48 18,125 .68 7.,259.84
P1200877-FOf 11/01/12 -VNfO4B790 MIRION TECHNOLOSIES GDS INC 196.72
CLOSING BALANCE 7.063.12 196.72
1818100000-62400 R & M SERV 133,000.00 92.9%  110,585.89 13,024.31 9,390.00
PL200293-PO# 11/01/12 -VN#01.0938 ARAMARK UNIFCRM SERVICES INC 149,48
CLOSING BALANCE 9,240,652 149,48
1818100000-62467 ELEVATOR 41,000.00 90.3% 39,551.05 -2,505.12 3,854.07
P1200333-POd 11/01/12 -VN$034850 OTIS ELEVATOR COMPANY 506.95
CLOSING BALANCE 3,447 .12 506.95
1818100000-63500 R&M SUPPLIES 210,000.00 25.8% 149,015.66 ~84,820.93 155,805.27
P1200257-FOf 11701712 -YNEC30879 BJ ELECTRIC SUPPLY INC 1,107.08
P1200303-PO# 11/01/12 -VN§011970 GOMNORS SUPPLY INC 193.76
P1200304-P0# 11701712 -VN#G10156 DEGARMO PLUMBING INC 390.00
P1200309-PO# 11401712 -YNFD19954 FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC 212,25
P1200315-PO# 11/01/12 -YN#030781 HOME DEPQT/GECF 71,16
P1200317-PO# 11/01712 -YN#047242 HCH WATER TECHNOLOGY INC 430,92
P1200318-PO# 11/01/12 -VND29890 JACK AND DICKS FEED AND GARDEN 1,112.40
P1200328-PO# 11/01/12 -VNH014423 MC MASTER-CARR SUPPLY COMPANY 522,09
P1200331L~PO# 11/01/12 -VNF030347 NAPA AUTO PARTS 16,04
P1200237-P0# 11701712 -VN#0D15284 * POMP'S TIRE SERVICE INC 18.00
FL200341-POF 12/01/12 -VNf025791 SGTS INC 267 .54
P1200344-P0# 11/01/12 -VN#D16376 STATE ELECTRICAL SUPPLY INC 1,178,156
PL200345-POfF 11701712 -Vikf048467 STAPLES ADVANTAGE 922 .61
P1202916-PCf 11701712 -YNf052224 SERVICE MASTER RECOVERY SERVIC 2,053.82
P1203023-POF 11/01/12 -YN#037268 STMPLEX GRINMELL LP 524 .00
P1203216-PGF 11/01/12 -YN#029973 BADGERLAND SUPBLY INC 95.00
P1203240-Po# 11701712 -YN{#037268 SIMPLEX GRINMELL LP 539.65
CLOSING BALANCE 146,147 .82 9,657.45
GEMERAL SERVICES  PROG-TOTAL-PO 10,510,860
T HAVE EXAMINED THE PRECENTNG BILLS AKD ENGUMBRANCES IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF $10.510.60
INCURRED BY GEMERAL SERVICES. CLAIMS COVERING THE ITEMS ARE PROPER
AND HAVE BEEM PREVIOUSLY FUNDED. THESE TTEMS ARE TC BE TREATED AS FOLLOWS
A, BILLS AND EMCUMBRANCES. QYER $10,000 REFERRED TO THE COUNTY BOARD.
B. BILLS UNDER $10,000 7O BE PAID,
C. FNCUMBRANCES UNDER $10,000 TO BE PAID UPON ACCEPTANCE BY THE DEPARTHMENT HEAD,
GENERAL SERVICES COMMITTEE APPROVES THE ABOYE. COM-APPROVAL DEPT-HEAD
NOV ¢ ¢ 2012
DATE CHAIR

GS-GENERAL SERVICES

DEPT. PAGE 1




Rock County - Production 11/01/12 COMMITTEE APPROVAL REPGRT

Page 1
Account Number Name Yearly Prent YTD Encumb Unencumb [nv/Enc
Appropriation Spent  Expenditurs Amount Balance Amournt Total
0000000001-16010 PURCHASING INVEN 0.00 100.0% 30,764.13 82,621.01 -113,385,14
P1202014-POg 11/01/12 -Vi#051508 CHEESEHEAD TONER 18,04
CLOSING BALANCE -113,404 .14 18.00
0000000001-17100  POSTAGE METER CH 0.00 100.0% 41,848.27 35.081.29 -76,929.56
P1200347 -PC# 11/01412 -VN#044977 UNITED MAILTNG SERVICES INC 816,68
CLOSING BALANCE -77,746,24 816.58
BAL . SHEET A/C PROG-TOTAL-PO 835,68
1 HAVE EXAMINED THE PRECEDING BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF $835.68
INCURRED BY BALANCE SHEET ACCOUNT. CLAIMS COVERING THE ITEMS ARE FROPER
AND HAVE BEEN PREVIOUSLY FUNDED. THESE ITEMS ARE TO BE TREATED AS FOLLCWS
A. BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES OVER $10,000 REFERRED TO THE CGUNTY B0ARD,
B. BILLS UNDER $10,000 TQ BE PAID,
€. ENCUMBRANCES UNDER $10,000 TO BE PAID UPON ACCEPTANCE BY THE DEPARTMENT HEAD.
GENERAL SERVICES COMMITTEE APPROVES THE ABOVE. COM-APPROVAL DEPT-HEAD
W 06 2012
NOV Q 6 DATE CHAIR

GS-BAL, SHEET A/C

DEPT. PAGE 1




W @ =1 v 1o W N

R oH R
m o W N RO

RESOLUTION NO. AGENDA NO.

RESOLUTION
ROCK COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Finance Commitiee Diana Arneson
INITIATED BY DRAFTED BY

October 15, 2012
DATE DRAFTED

Finance Commiitee
SUBMITTED BY

Authorizing Purchase of CareTracker Software System for Rock Haven

WHEREAS, the Rock Haven project plan includes the implementation of CareTracker, a computerized
charting and documentation system; and,

WHEREAS, Cemer Corporation is the sole source provider of the CareTracker computerized charting
and documentation systerm; and,

WHEREAS, the funding for this system is included in the Rock Haven Construction Project budgst
accoumt mumber 18-18150000-67200; and,

WHEREAS, the Information Technology department has reviewed the system specifications and
confirms the CareTracker system conforms to the networking and security requirements of Rock County.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Rock County Board of Supervisors duly assembled
this day of , 2012 that a Purchase Order for CareTracker software be issued to
Cerner Corporation, 140 8. Friendship Dr., New Concord, OH 43762 in the amount of $37,613.85.

Respectfully submitted,

GENERAL SERVICES COMMITTEE PURCHASING PROCEDURATL ENDORSEMENT

Reviewed and approved on a vote of

Phil Owens, Chair

Henry Brill, Vice Chair

Tvan Colling Mary Mawhinney, Chair

Jason Heidenreich

Edwin Nash




Authorizing Purchase of CareTracker Software System for Rock Haven
Page 2

FISCAL NOTE:

Sufficient funds are available in the Rock Haven Building Project capital account, A/C 18-1851-0000-
67200, for the cost of this purchase.

ﬁr;oja
Finance Director

LEGAL NOTE:

The County Board is autherized to take this action pursuant to secs. 59.01 and
59.%1, Wis, Stats. Cerner Corporation is the sole source provider and, therefore,
th¥s action 1s approprilate

£

frey”S. Kuglitsch
orporation Counsel

ADMINISTRATIVE NOTE?

Recommehded.

utson
County'Administrator




Executive Summary for the Purchase of the CareTracker Software
System for Rock Haven

The purchase of the CareTracker software system for Rock Haven is the first step toward
computerized charting for the entire Rock Haven facility. The CareTracker system will
allow for an easy, touch screen data entry display that will improve the efficiency of the
Rock Haven staff by allowing for electronic documentation of treatment plans and
results. Additionally, the CareTracker system will interface with the Melyx system, Rock
County’s current patient records software, to offer a more comprehensive patient care
record.

The following are the system components included in the CareTracker installation;

e 16 Posiflex CECK1501 Kiosks and Appliances for data entry ($30,115.00);
e On Site Training and Implementation Fees ($4,200.00).

The following fees will be billed on a quarterly basis:

e Posiflex Hotswap Fee ($425.00);

o CareTracker Software Maintenance Fee ($3,456.00)

o Less 15% Commitment Fee* ($582.15) for a total Quarterly Fee of
($3298.85).

*Commitment Fee is for an initial term of 5 years

The total implementation cost including the first quarter’s maintenance fee is $37,613.85
and the purchase will be made from Cerner Corporation, a sole source vendor.

CareTracker Software System Executive Summary 10/11/2012




= Cerner

140 Seuth Friendship Drive
New Concord, CH 43762
800.338.3681 T

October 16, 2012

Ms. Diana Arneson

Information Technology Department

Rock County, WI

Dear Diana,

Cerner CareTracker software is proprietary software solely owned by Cerner Corporation. Licensed
Software Support fees for Cerner CareTracker software cover many aspects of support which include
enhancements to our proprietary software and therefore only Cerner can provide such support setvices.
If you have further questions or concerns, please contact us,

Yours truly,

Cerner Corporation




;i e Salesperson: Wendy Edgar
é?ﬁ@? Preparation Date: 10/15/2012

Expiration Date: 12/31/2012

Sales Order
Sold To: Raock Haven Ship To: Rock Haven
: Sherry Gunderson Sherry Gunderson
3418 N Cty Trk Hwy F 3418 NCty Trk Hwy F
PO Box 351 PO Box 351
Janesville, Wl 53547 Janesville, W1 53547

Quote#: 0045511 - CareTracker Proposal: 128 Residents / 16 kiosks

Hardware Equipment

item Description List Price | Qty. | Allowance Extended Price
27120-POSI-0000 Posiflex CECK1501 Klosk $1,795.00 | 16 0% 428,720.00
276520-POS1-0000 Posiflex Appliance $1,395.00 1 0% $1,395.00
Training and Implementation Services
Item Description List Price | Qty. | Allowance Extended Price
51000-TRAI-0000 Misc. Travel Expenses/Implementation Varies 1 0% Rilled Later
50400-TRAI-0000 On Site Tralning $1,40000 | 2 0% $2,800.00
11500-CARE-0000 Implementation Fees $1,400.00 1 0% $1,400,00
Quarterly Recurring Fees
{tem Description List Price | Qty. | Allowance Extended Price
60925-CARE-0000 Poslflex Hatswap Fee/Quartarly $25.00 17 0% $425.00
§5005-SAAS-0000 CareTracker PPD $27.00 | 128 0% $3,456.00
Number of Quarters 1
*Commitment allowance 15%
Total Quarterly Fees 53,298,85

*By signin@g this agreement you are commitiing to an initial tarm of 5 years for CareTracker. You will be billed on a quarteriy basis

Deposit required. Amount varies depending on credit application.

Payment terms are net 30 with approved credit application. Total Cost; §

$37,613.85

To uptain a system schedule for signature, please contact your Client Executive.

Cemer Corporation / 140 8. Friendship Dr, / New Congord, OH 43762 / 800,338,368 / www.resourcesystems.not W C@?ﬁ @rw




OO =Yyt RN

[ S T N M O R (T (W v L e R 0T o T e BT i T T
Woo~-I Gt W= OWOWo~1ARUL Wk — D

RESOLUTION NO. AGENDA NO.
RESOLUTION
ROCK COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Randy Terronez

INITIATED BY Randy Terronez
DRAFTED BY

GENERAL SERVICES November I, 2012

COMMITTEES DATE DRAFTED

SUBMITTED BY

APPROVING ADDITIONAL CONTINGENCY FUNDING FOR
ROCK HAVEN FACILITY REPLACEMENT PROJECT

WHEREAS, the County awarded the Rock Haven Facility Replacement Project to C. G. Schinidt, Inc.
and established contingency funds to cover unforeseen conditions and necessaty changes that may arise
throughout the course of the project as contained in Resolution #11-9A-455; and,

WHEREAS, two separate contingency funds were established, one to address the soil conditions in the
amount of $515,9C0, and the other to address unforeseen conditions and owner-directed changes in the
arnoumt of $773,850; and,

WHEREAS, various change orders have been approved which resulted in the Contingency balance at
$64,574.54; and,

WHEREAS, the new facility is scheduled for completion in January 2013; and,

WHEREAS, a pending chanpe order in the amount of $96,416.44 will result in a need for additional
funding in the amount of $31,841,90; and,

WHEREAS, both contingency accounts bave been depleted and the Samuels Group acting as the
Owner’s Representative recommends replenishing the Contingency; and,

WHEREAS, funding is available from unallocated fonds in the Rock Haven Project budget,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED thai the Rock County Board of Supervisors duly
assembled this day of , 2012, does hereby increase the project
contingency in the amount of $31,841.90 with funds to come from the unallocated funds in the Rock
Haven Project budget.

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED, that the General Services Committee be delegated the authority to
approve all change orders for the Rock Haven Facility Replacement Project and report any change
orders over $10,000 to the Rock County Board of Supervisors at its regularly scheduled meetings.

Respectfully Submitted,

General Services Committee:

Phillip Owens, Chair

Henry Brill, Vice Chair

Ivan Collins

Jason Heidenreich

Edwin Nash




APPROVING ADDITIONAL CONTINGENCY FUNDING FOR ROCK HAVEN PROJECT
Page 2

LEGAL MOTE:

County Board 1s authorized to take this acticn pursuant to § 59.01 & 59.51,
js. Stats.

PR i

ffrey 8. Kuglitsch
rporation Counsel

ADMINISTRATIVE MOTE:

Recommended.

County Administrator

FISCAL NOTE:

This resolution increases the contingency funding allocation for the Rock
Haven project. The funding is comlng from prcject funds that are currently
unallocated. The resolution does mot increase the overall budget for the
Rock Haven project.

ﬁf§§Ziaﬁ¢2zﬁ? gﬁé;f x5§Zz,15£;z
Susan A Balog dffﬁ

Sr. Accountant/Assistant to Pinance Director




EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

In September 2011 the County awarded the Rock Haven Facility Replacement project bid to C.G.
Schmidt, Milwaukee, W1 in the amount of 25,685,000 with funding from two separate bonds.

The resolution (#11-9A-455) awarding the project also established two contingency accounts. The
Samuels Group suggested having two separate contingency funds to allow for better tracking of change
orders, even though both were funded from the same project account. Use of the amounts was made via
change order reviewed and approved or modified by the General Services Committee.

The first Contingency in the amount of $515,900 addressed the soil conditions and a second contingency
in the amount of $773,850 addressed unforeseen conditions (other than soils) and necessary changes that
were discovered throughout the course of the project recommended by the project team—including staff
from Rock Haven and County Administration—that in their opinion were necessary to improve the
project’s functionality.

Change orders approved by the General Services Committee have left the Contingency budget at
$64,574.54.

Please note that the project to date has identified $191,000 in construction credits that have been applied
back to the project.

The original project schedule had substantial completion at September 30, 2012 but due in part to
coordination issues, substantial completion is now targeted at January 31, 2013.

A Change Order is pending in the amount of $96,416.44 that requires $31,841.90 in additional funding.
Funding is available from unallocated funds from the Rock Haven Capital project budget.
Approval of the request will increase the overall project contingency and this action is being requested.

Finally, this resolution continues the previously approved action that delegates authority to approve all
change orders on this project to the General Services Committee of the Rock County Board of
Supervisors, Current County Board Rules specify that the full County Board approve change orders
over $10,000. However, in certain circumstances, such as those involving unsuitable soils as described
above, a delay in approving change orders may have the effect of shutting the project down for a period.
Delays of this type could have large cost implications for the overall cost of the project. The flexibility
of convening a smaller committee to address change orders would allow the County to respond more
quickly to unforeseen conditions and save overall construction costs. There may still exist credits that
could be applied back to the project.




Rock County o R CHANGE ORDER

| . No. 00018

51 South Main sireet Phone; 608,757.5543
.T;:m:svi]‘la, WI 33545
TITLE:  Progeam Request# 15 DATE: /1472012
PROJECT: Rook Haven Health Care Facifity JOB: 6637
TO: At Jeff Kenley CONTRACT NO: 1

C. G. Schmidt

10 East Doty Sirect

Madison, WT 53703

w.‘:qu. }')Js')\ﬁs.-ﬁ " Y A
FER kel

SR O A R ke it
0000’? I'(;O #13 pemum ] nRFI ﬂ301 1.c00 0,00 B.00% $0.00 0,00

Thsor Syding Corflict with ¥ajy
Stringer, (VOTD, moditivation not
e
GOONE  FOOHUTTR? portaine bo duct work . 14088 $ZI03.20  000% S000 sz,ma.an-
mudltmuﬁom regired pgra result of
th mephariual eordinidion
TroBegy.
it Cost: (311,075.84)
Unit Tax: $0.00
Total; (st _l,ﬂ’lﬁ,ﬂ‘i)
The Original Contract Sum was O . $25,685,000.00
Net Chunge by Previousty Awthorized Requests and Changes (8,699,788.97)
The Contract Surm Prior to This Change Order was c e $16,985,211.03
The Coméract Sum Will be Becreaseid y ($11,075.84)
The New Coutract Sum Including This Change Order o BLGOTALIS 1Y
The Contract Tirne Will Not Be Changed e PR——
The Date of Substantml Cnmpleﬁon as of this Change Order Therefnre is -
k(‘("EP’I‘ED:
C.G. Schz!jm / Rm,k =T~ —The Samucls Groug In%ﬂ -
K/\ £ Zg ‘),7 @%\ By Ke\ﬂn C. Higg_sm »wmt:«lﬁ-%_ww-:m
&feﬂ" énley L Rundolpk Tertones Kevin C, Higgs
— -~ -Dater-— - —BA420I2-—F—- - —Dater-— - F14202 - - - - - Dufes - RAMIN2——

Primsbrsa Dago2 0f2

1




Rock County ~ - | " CHANGE ORDER
‘g ' No. 00018

51 South Main shreet ‘ Phoue: 608.747.5543 .

Taneagville, WI 53545 :

TITLE: Program Request# 15 | DATE: $14/2012
PROJECT: Rock Haven Health Care Faeility JOB: 6637
TO: Atin: Jeff Kenley ' CONTRACT NO: 1
¢, G, Scheidt
10 Bast Doty Street
Madison, WT 33703

ms;:mmﬂmmmﬁﬁm A AR R ¥ 2
Aeceptancd of this Chauga order will alter the contract valua, und snnpe crl’ work between Rook County pad C.G, Schmldt ag outlined

in the line item desériptions noted below. (Referetics Rock Connty PO # 1103172 and assnclazed gontract for Rock Comty Project #
2011-03).

ok Easdupiish” TR SR T R PR 5 T e uﬁﬂﬁ‘*ﬁﬁxﬁﬁ%& INGE Kapie
00001 TFCOHNTIR mrtuinu b 1,000 sm,mm H.00% $0.00 $19,064.10
A Josulntion o sl,gpplv Duuls. .
OMI02  PCOHOSL portuins fo CBANS 1.000 (346,274.003  D.OUA 000  GBAGZ7400)
Reavlsed Genthagmal Well IPiald ' s
Layoud,
00 PO 16 perlaina Lo CEH06, LR 210386 0.00% g0.00 $2,193.85
Tpading Tock Revisions Vor ¥
Gemotadar.
GOOBL PO HOZRS periakns Lo RELHLIS, 100 F14,0000  B.O0% $0.00 $14,190.00
Ravized Huci Roullng, ‘ :
O0DDS  BCOATIG porialps to9 1.4 (hA000.00)  0.00% $0.00 (hA000,00)
Sabsimilan Rogucal, Ceramie-
palnt to Hpoxy Palnt .
onoos  PCOHALEZ petiog Lo n RIAH2ZE9 1000 U800 00N $0.00 $ouT.00
N3 Conpnclor to Comuons QF
Hixlure,
The Orighml Contract Sum was ‘ : . $25,685,MHLDU .
Not Change by Prwiausly Antharkeed libeq uests and (.hanges e (38,699,788.97)
The Contrict Sum Prior to This Change Qrder was womsee E6,985,211,03
The Cunirmt Sum Will by Deergased — (311,075.84)
The New Contract Swm Inclading This Change Order e $16,974,13519
The Contract Time Will Not Be Changed .
The Date of Substantial Compleﬂun as (nf i:hxs Changp. Order Therefore is
ACCEPTED-
‘ By Z By: —
' Méﬂ' i'{mley / . Randolph Te::rhmg) Kevin C. Higgs
Pute: 011_4/2(}12 Date: 8 1432(312 ufe: - 8;’ 1442012

Tnavern B




PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER . .. PEID 151078

PRE-APPROVED ENCUMBRANCE AMENDMENT FORM

This form must be used when adding funds to or changing an account number of a previously
approved encumbrance. Please complete this form and e-mail to Susan Balog in Accounting
(balog@co.rock. wi.us), Cheryl Mikrut in Accounting (mikrut@co.rock.wi.us} and Jodi Millis in
Purchasing (jodi@co.rock.wi.us). Susan or Cheryl will forward on to your governing committee for
approval. The Encumbrance and Purchase Order will be updated upon approval of all necessary
committees and County Board (if amendment is over $10,000).

DATE 10/30/12
DEPARTMENT GENERAL SERVICES
COMMITTEE GENERAL SERVICES
VENDOR NAME CG SCHMIDT

ACCOUNT NUMBER 18-1851-0000-67200

FUNDS DESCRIPTION  ROCK HAVEN REPLACEMENT PROJECT

AMOUNT OF INCREASE % 100,558.76

INCREASE FROM  $16,974,135.19 To  $17,074,693.95

ACCOUNT BALANCE AVAILABLE  $565,985.77 SB 10/31/12

REASON FOR AMENDMENT CHANGE ORDER #19

APPROVALS
GOVERNING COMMITTEE , :
Chair Date
FINANCE COMMITTEE :
Chair Date
{If over 5$10,000)
COUNTY BOARD Resolution # Adoption Date

(If over $10,000)

AMENDFORM 10/12




Rock County CHANGE ORDER
. No. 00019

5} South Main street. Phone: 608.757 3543
Janesville, W1 :53545 .

TITLE:  Program Request# [7 DATE: 8/24/2012
. PROJECT: Rock Hayen Health Care Facility JOB: 6637

TO: Attn: Jefi Kenley : CONTRACT NO: [
C. G. Schmidt '
10 East Doty Street
Madison. W1 53703

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE
Acceprance of this Change order will altér the contract valug, and scope of wark behween Rock Céumy and C‘ G. Schinidt as uulliuetl
in thie [ine item descriptions noted below. { Reference Rock County FO # P1103172 and associated contract for Rock County Projeat #

2011-62)

Item Description Stock# Quantity Units Unit Price Tax Rate Tax Amount Net Amount
A nagol PCO SUS2R pertains to RFFOSE | oog $3.30000 Q.0% 000 $3:500.00
Pipy Lowls- Neighborhead, " '
g PCOHNN3R pertins w RELY 149 e 1829740 O.00% F0 00 H18.39740
© Prwer for Sensar Openated Frucels, . ) ’ ’
X ntum3  PCUH 102 portas [T FU90 1000 S8.594,50 {4005 $o 00 $8.306 59
Levewinn of Fiuniligion Tosulotion.
¥ uon PCOA IS pn.mulis e RF1A 291 10l #3701 5 1.00% 5060 33,7010 50
© Soded Hofding Reom Daor '
{"onngetiong,
§ ol POCHTTZ pertnens o RET #2086 . 1R £3.795.00.  000% F0.00 55.793.90
werghhorhood Myuse Coll Stanan
b Lighes
§outng  PCOATLE pertains (o RETY 249 1000 SILAMAn  O00% A0.00 SHaM N
Comman Connector Type “GF" ' :
Fratures:
Fooapur  PCOHID pertwinsto R¥F1# 3UE 100 2T 0.00% 3000 52T
Fuus Column: Sauth Entry-Villoge [ s :
Coimmony,
bogatiog OO HI2Y pentaibs w RFL#-337 . oo - 54780 0.00% $0.60 $347.80
LCommeetor Exterior Lt Cureusts,
The Original Contract Sum was press - : . $25,685,000.00
Net Change by Previously Authorized Requcsts and Changes P— {$8,710,864.81)
The Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order was : e 516,974,135.19
The Contract Suni Will be Increased PR —-— rines 5100,558.76
The New Contract Sum Including This Change Order wee B17,074,693.95
The Contract Time Will Not Be Changed B—
The Date of Suhstantml Completinn as of this Change Qrder Therefore is -
ACCEPTED:

,C.-G.Scm /L—\ Rock County , The Samuels
By: : 1 04 - By: M -2 ~  By: ~

el Kf;-,lflcy ‘ ] ‘Randolph Terronez ™~~~ Kevin C. Higgs
Date: 81252012 Date: 8/27/2012 ___ Date: 8/24/2012

-

Ponuny X




Rock County K S - CH.ANG&?%?;%

31 South Mainsieet - " Phone: 508.757.8543
Janesville, W[ 53545 . .. . '

TITLE: Program Request# 17 -~ DATE: 82412012
PROJECT: Rock Haven Health Care Facility - JOB; 6637 .
TO: Attn; Jeftf Kenley T CONTRACT NO: 1
C. G. Schmidt ' :
10 East Doty Street
Madison, Wi 53703

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE
{tem Description Stock# ‘Quantity Units Unit Price Tax Rate Tax Amount Net -Amou}n
5{ DOopy  PCOH123 pertains to RFTH 330 [HTI] S166T820  0.00% 100 S16,678.20
Fire 4lumy Review Comments
COk onule PO petans to RFI# 328 \ [ K+ ] s , 15035005 H.00% S04 ($633.00}
Type “OF Base Detail , ' . : )
§ anoll BCG B) 20 pertaing o Consteuetian 1 N S§3212330 000% sy 00 32,100
Bullctin# 19 Revised Locatior for '
IT Cabingy
Unit Cost: $100,558.76
Unir Tax: $0.00
Total: $100,558,76
The Original-Contract Sum was s . . $25,685,000.00
Net Change by Previously Authorized Requests and Changes — ($8,710,864.81)
Thé Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order was e $16,974,135.19
The Contract Sum Wili be Increased F— $100,558.76
The New Contract Sum Including This Change Orclcr . ) e B17,074,693.95
The Contract Time Will Not Be Changed " ' :
The Date of Substantlal Completion as of this Change Order Therefore is
ACCEPTED:
C. G. Schaidt / / ' Roek County . The Samuels Group, Inc,
By: % Syt 0. 2 Bys Kevin C Higgs S22t
. _ &t ‘tcnlcy } Randolph Terrong Kevin C. Higgs
Daie: 8/25/2012 Date: 8/27/2012 _ Date: 812402012
Page 2ol2

Turaea L




PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER . .., PEID 151278

PRE-APPROVED ENCUMBRANCE AMENDMENT FORM

This form must be used when adding funds to or changing an account number of a previously
approved encumbrance. Please complete this form and e-mail to Susan Balog in Accounting
(balog@co.rock.wi.us), Cheryl Mikrut in Accounting (mikrut@co.rock. wius) and Jodi Millis in
Purchasing (jodi@co.rock.wi.us). Susan or Cheryl will forward on to your governing committee for
approval. The Encumbrance and Purchase Order will be updated upon approval of all necessary
committees and County Board (if amendment is over $10,000).

DATE 10/30/12
DEPARTMENT GENERAL SERVICES
COMMITTEE GENERAL SERVICES
VENDOR NAME CG SCHMIDT

ACCOUNT NUMBER 18-1851-0000-67200

FUNDS DESCRIPTION ROCK HAVEN REPLACEMENT PROJECT

AMOUNT OF INCREASE $22,171.50

INCREASE FROM  $17,074,693.95 TO $17,096,865.45

ACCOUNT BALANCE AVAILABLE  °543,814.27 SB 10/31/12

REASON FOR AMENDMENT CHANGE ORDER #20

APPROVALS
GOVERNING COMMITTEE _
Chair Date
FINANCE COMMITTEE har Date
{If over $10,000)
COUNTY BOARD Fesolution Adoption Date
(If over $10,000)

AMENDFORM 10/12




_ No. 00020
5l South Main street Phone: 608.757.5543. s
Janesvilie, WI 53545 ] e _
TITLE:  PR# ) (Resolved PCO's) : ' .. .DATE:8/2472012
" PROJECT: Rock Haven Health Caré Facllity -7 JOB: 6637
" TO: Attm: JeffKenley - - - ' CONTRACT NO: 1
: C. G. Schmidt '

10 East Doty Strect
Madison, WI 53703

DESCRIFTION OF CHANGE . o
Acceptance of this Cliange ovder will alter the contract vajue. and scope dwork hetween Rock County and .G, Schmidt as outlined -

in the Hne item descriptions noted below, rReference Rock County PO#P1° 03172 and assqt;iuted contract for Rock County Project # )

204 163), :

. -.'I_mm'.Descfiptior; ' . Stack# Qirtantity Units - Unit Price Tax Rafe Tax Amdunt - Net Amount

LA oungi PCOHOTS pertoins o RFT 4760, 1000 . SI0.689.00  0.00% 600 S10.689.00
Ruted Eight Fiswre Covers, - .
-[Pripram Request # 11)

Ko PCOGUIE pertaesio RF1 4238 Lage §osman 000 $o.o 300 by
- * Team 2 Vestuhole Cabinet Uil ' ' ’ ’
Neater (Progriam Recuest # 713

£l pen #U'i]") gﬁ:nmr]l;s :nSRFIf!'ZlJ. ’ {tiph -~ 36820 0.00% S0 343602
. Kitchen Txhaust Fin Siurlers

I}

o Peingrum Request:d 17} _ )
K oo PULY ORI partaind 1o RFI #2344, 1 oo SRR O00% 3000 $5.013.50
: o ANIAC Recovery Whee! (Frogram : :
Reauest# 114

Unit Cost; $22,171.50 .
Unit Tax: 5000
Total: $22,171.50
The Original Contract Sum was v : st ; ‘ — 525,635.0%.00
Net'Change by Previously Authorized Requests and Changes Fapeeeerarepsnsss {$8,610,306.05)
The_ Contract Bum Prior fo This Change Order was s $17,074,693.95
The Coutract Sum Will be Inereased bR arra e srai 1 . ; $22,171,50

The New Contract Sum Including This Change Order
The Contract Time Will Not Be Chinged ;

e $17,096,865.45

" The Date of Substantial Completion as of this Change Order Therefore is
ACCEPTED:
C.G. 8 dt 1, Rock County | The Samuels Gm"hﬂ‘ﬁh -
By: w o By om0 75 Ry: Kevin C. Higgs sigieet
' U.Iéfﬂ enley ) Randolph Terronez & Kevin C, Higgs
Date: 8/24/2012 ‘ Date: 872772012 Date: 8/24/2012

Printanary T




PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER P1103172 PEID 051278

PRE-APPROVED ENCUMBRANCE AMENDMENT FORM

This form must be used when adding funds to or changing an account number of a previously
approved encumbrance. Please complete this form and e-mail to Susan Balog in Accounting
(balog@co.rock.wiug), Cheryl Mikrut in Accounting (mikrut@co.rock. wi.us) and Jodi Millis in
Purchasing (jodi@eco.rock.wi.us). Susan or Chery! will forward on to your governing committee for
approval. The Encumbrance and Purchase Order will be updated upon approval of all necessary
committees and County Board (if amendment is over $10,000).

DATE 10/30/12
DEPARTMENT GENERAL SERVICES
COMMITTEE GENERAL SERVICES
VENDOR NAME CG SCHMIDT

ACCOUNT NUMBER 18-1851-0000-67200

FUNDS DESCRIPTION ROCKHAVEN REPLACEMENT PROJECT

AMOUNT OF INCREASE $09,298.30

INCREASE FROM  $17,096,865.45 To  $17,108,163.75

ACCOUNT BALANCE AVAILABLE  $534,515.97 SB 10/31/12

REASON FOR AMENDMENT CHANGE ORDER #21

APPROVALS
GOVERNING COMMITTEE .
Chair Date
FINANCE COMMITTEE —— Fate
{If over $10,000)
COUNTY BOARD Resolution # Adoption Date

(if over $10,000)

AMENDFORM 10/12




. No. 00021
31 South Main street . o S Phone: 608,757.8543 :
'.Ianeswllc, W] 33545 . .
TITLE: PR# 12 (Resolved PCO'sy . - . DATE: 8/24/2012
PROJECT; Rock Haven Health Care Facility S JOB: 6637 -
TO: - An: Jeff Kenley S CONTRACTNO: |
C. G, Schmidt
10 East Doty Street
Madison, W1 53703
b3

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE

Atceptatice of this Change order will alter the contract vaiue. and scop: of work between Ruck County and C.G. Schmidt as-cutlined
‘in the line ftem desoriptions noted below. (Reference Rock Ceunty PO # P, 103172 and associated contract for Rock County Project ¥

2011-63),

Hem' Deseription .. Stock# Quantity Units . Unlt Price Tax Rafe Tax Amouat Net Amount

Youbgol BCOH083 perans Lo RET#070, (Al LRI || "0.00% £0 G0 5730 80

Tilectrical Ranct BCCALB.

* []l,!l.(ﬂ: LTI RUBS pering Lo BRI #072, {400 SL6 A LO0% ) $1.896.50
© Tuetwork V3 Paned Room # (1242 .

Unit Cost: $9,298.36
Unit Tax; ~ $0.00
Totals §9,208.30
The Original Contract Sum way dimprefives ; s : . $25,685,000.00
Net Change by Previously Authorized Requests and Changes | .. ($8,588,134.55)
The Contract Sam Prior-to This Change Order was wvee  $17,096,865.458
The Conlract Sum Will bé Iicreased Thatbbasasabn i e srtrava . $9,298.30
The New Contract Sum Including This Change Qrﬁer ' v §17,106,163,75
The Contract Thne Will Not Be Changed . "
The Date of Substantial Completion as of this Change Order Therefore is
ACCEPTED:; )
C. G. Sc Rock Co The Samuels Granp, Inc,
Byr %y > By: Kevin C, Higgs 5.%?%’:?”:;;;::‘-"
; D
' Vlefﬁ' I{r'nley Randolph Tel tonez 7 Kevin C. Higgs

Date: 872442012 Date; 827,201z Date; 8/24/2012

Pz




PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER P1103172 PEID 051278

PRE-APPROVED ENCUMBRANCE AMENDMENT FORM

This form must be used when adding funds to or changing an account number of a previously
approved encumbrance. Please complete this form and e-mail to Susan Balog in Accounting
(balog@co.rock.wi.us), Cheryl Mikrut in Accounting {mikrut@co.rock.wi.us) and Jodi Millis in
Purchasing (jodi@co.rock.wius). Susan or Cheryl will forward on to your governing committee for
approval. The Encumbrance and Purchase Order will be updated upon approval of all necessary
committees and County Board (if amendment is over $10,000),

DATE 10/30/12
DEPARTMENT GENERAL SERVICES
COMMITTEE GENERAL SERVICES
VENDOR NAME CG SCHMIDT

ACCOUNT NUMBER 18-1851-0000-67200

FUNDS DESCRIPTION ROCK HAVEN REPLACEMENT PROJECT

AMOUNT OF INCREASE $40,103.04

INCREASE FROM  $17,106,163.75 TO  $17,146,266.79

ACCOUNT BALANGE AVAILABLE  $494,412.93 SB 10/31/12

REASON FOR AMENDMENT CHANGE ORDER #22

APPROVALS

GOVERNING COMMITTEE :

Chair Date
FINANCE COMMITTEE :

Chalr Date
{If over $10,000)
COUNTY BOARD - -

Resolution # Adoption Date

{If over $10,000)

AMENDFORM 10/12




Rock County -~ -~ .0 -~ . CHANGEORDER

_ N _ No. 00022
5" South Main street ’ Phone: 608.737 3543 ‘ : :
Janeswlle W1 53544 ‘ e —
TITLE: PRA IJ(Resolved PCO's) ) ' DATE: 8/24/2012
PROJECT: Rock Haven Health Care Factlity - JOB: 6637 . -.
TO: Attn: Jeff Kenley - - ' o CONTRACT NO: %
C. G. Schmidt : . :

10 East Doty Streef
Madison, WI 53703

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE .
Acceptauce of this Chairge arder will alter the contraci value, and scope of"work between Rack County and C. G Schmtdt s outllned
i the line frem deseriptions noted beiow. (Reference Rock County PO # 1163172 and associated contrect for Rock Courity Project #
2011-63). .

Ttem Description ~ ' .Stock# .-~ Quantity Units ' - Unit Price Tax Rate Tax Amount Net Amount
©RK omgt PO #O9 poriting to RFT#IM & 1 10y SILO0 IS 0% SD00  $14980.05
o Tt Lahent WollsfThickness ol
Shoary walfs

£ o PLEYS0SE pertams o RFL A7), 1, 0040 SIRIZIRE OB . oo . 323"1122 83
Ritchen Seever Futl Height Walls,

Unit Cost: §40,103.04
Unit Tax: 50.00
Total: $440,103,04
/
The Original Contract Sum was SS— — $25,685,000.00
Net Change by Previongly Anthorized Rﬂquests and Changes ressraniase . . {58,578,836.23)
The Contract Sura Prior to Thiy Change Order was : womins 317,106,163.75
The Contraci Sum Will bz lneredsed . O R UYU U TO— $40,103.04
The New Contract Sum Including This Change Order C e $17,146,266,70
The Contract Time Will Not Be Changed . ;
The Date of Substantial Completion as of this Change Order Therefore is
ACCEPTED;
C. G, Se Rock County __The Samuels Grnupﬁlﬁg .
By:' / /;igﬂ% By: Kevin C. Higgs siim il 0=
t:nlcy Randolph Tertonez Kevin C. Higas
Date: B8/24/20 12 Date: 8/27/2012 Date: 8/24/2012

Prami.ga ¥




PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER P1103172 PEID 051278

PRE-APPROVED ENCUMBRANCE AMENDMENT FORM

This form must be used when adding funds to or changing an account number of a previously
approved encumbrance. Please complete this form and e-mail to Susan Balog in Accounting
(balog(@co.rock.wi.us), Cheryl Mikrut in Accounting (mikrut@co.rock.wi.us) and Jodi Millis in
Purchasing (jodi@co.rock.wius). Susan or Cheryl will forward on to your governing committee for
approval. The Encumbrance and Purchase Order will be updated upon approval of all necessary
committees and County Board (if amendment is over $10,000).

DATE 10/30/12
DEPARTMENT GENERAL SERVICES
COMMITTEE GENERAL SERVICES
VENDOR NAME CG SCHMIDT

ACCOUNT NUMBER 18-1851-0000-67200

FUNDS DESCRIPTION ROCKHAVEN REPLACEMENT PROJECT

AMOUNT OF INCREASE ¥ 291.50

INCREASE FROM  $17,146,266.79 TO  $17,146,558.29

AGCOUNT BALANCE AVAILABLE  ©494,121.43 SB 10/31/12

REASON FOR AMENDMENT CHANGE ORDER #23

APPROVALS
GOVERNING COMMITTEE —
Chair Date
FINANCE COMMITTEE -
Chair Date
{if over $10,000)
COUNTY BOARD Resolution # Adoption Date

(If over $10,000)

AMENDFORM 10/12




~Rock County - . 7.0 CHANGEORDER

No, 00023
3 South Main street - . Phone: 608,757 5543 :
) 'Ja_lzesyli!g. WI 53545 ‘ i S, )

TITLE: PR# |4 (Resolved PCO's) L ' DATE: 8/25/2012
PROJECT: Rock Haven Health Care Facility . -~ - JOB: 6637
TO: . Atn: Jeff Kenley ' = CONTRACT NO: I

C. G, Schmidt : .

10 East Doty Street

Madison, W! 53703

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE

Acceptance of this Chanpe order wiil-alter ihe contract value. and scope of work betwesn Rock County and C.G: Sehmidt as outlined
irr the line item descriptions noted below, (Referenice Rock County PO # P1 103173 and associated contract for Rock Counly Project #
*70l 1-837.

- Item Description . Stock# Quantity Unlts .Unit:Prine Tax Rate Tax Amount "Net Amount
fe UpngE PCOST pertaing 1 RFT #287: . 0o $H1E0 B0 $106 520150
CUH 1.3, 5 6. Relneution, .
' Unit Cost: $291.50
Unit Tax: $0.00
Total: $291.50
The-Driginal _Contfact Sum was JT eotibhenvmrnas s snpanR A - $25,685.0[l'0.00)
Net Change by Previously Authorized Requests and Changes : e e (88,538,733.21)
The-Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order was O $17,146,266.79.
The Contract Sum Will be Increased : S— : 529150
The Nesww Contract Sum Including This Change Order ween  $17,146,558,29
The Cantract Time Will Not Be Changed veveiirserpest et enan s R '
The Date of Substantial Completion as of this Changc Order Therefore Is a -y
ACCEPTED: ' :
C.G. idt / Roek County - The Samuels Gruuea I&c.
. W, vy fourt £ By:_Kein . Higgs EEEE S
Wit Kanlz};/ ~ Randolph Teronez ™ Kevin C. Higas
Dare: 8/25/201 Date: 8/27/2012 _ Date: 8/25/2012

.
Prmasers B




PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER . ..., PEID  c10mg

PRE-APPROVED ENCUMBRANCE AMENDMENT FORM

This form must be used when adding funds to or changing an account number of a previously
approved encumbrance. Please complete this form and e-mail to Susan Balog in Accounting
(balog@co.rock.wi.us), Cheryl Mikrut in Accounting (mikrut@co.rock. wius) and Jodi Millis in
Purchasing (jodi@co.rock.wi.us). Susan or Cheryl will forward on to your governing committee for
approval. The Encumbtance and Purchase Order will be updated upon approval of all necessary
committees and County Board (if amendment is over $10,000).

DATE 10/30/12
DEPARTMENT GENERAL SERVICES
COMMITTEE GENERAL SERVICES
VENDOR NAME CG SCHMIDT

ACCOUNT NUMBER 18-1851-0000-67200

FUNDS DESCRIPTION ROCK HAVEN REPLACEMENT PROJECT

AMOUNT OF INCREASE $201,080.80

INCREASE FROM  $17,146,558.29 TO $17,347,639.09

ACCOUNT BALANCE AVAILABLE  $293,040.63 SB 10/31/12

REASON FOR AMENDMENT CHANGE ORDER #24

APPROVALS
GOVERNING COMMITTEE -
Chair Date
FINANCE COMMITTEE .
Chair Date
{If over $10,000)
COUNTY BOARD Resolution # Adoption Date

(If aver $10,000)

AMENDFORM 10/12




" Rock County ~ CHANGE ORDER

' - ‘No. 00024
51 South Main street ©o Plhone: 608.757.5343 '
Janesville, Wi 53545 7 . ; —
TITLE:;  Program Request # 16 Soils . DATE:8/25/2012" "~
" PROJECT: Rock Haven Health Care Facility - ~ JOB: 6637

TO: Attn; Jeff Kenley co . CONTRACTNO: - |

C. G, Schmidi : ' '

10 East Doty Street

Madison, WI 53703

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE _
Acceptance of this Clisnge order witl alter the contract value. and scope of work between Rock Coungy and C.G. Schmidt as outlined '
in the line item desgriptions nated below, {Referente Rock County PO %P1 103172 and assoclated contract for Rock County Project #

20:1-63).

~ Item Descriptien -+ Stock# . Quantity . Units. . TUnit Price TaxRate Tax Amount Net Amount

# uohsl  PCOFINIR: Ingreass contratt toed. $28,12840  0.00% 3nap $28,12840
vlue hased on unjt pricing fbr B :
quinaics identified n PCO #I03R
for soil remedintion 4t direeted by

DY an g8 suils techieen .

A OOFR RCO #109R: nenase contract 1000 563,02100  0.00% 040 $65,121.00
value hased un uriit aricing for .
quostities 1@eniiied m PCIY#I Q4R
tor soil pemediution us dicseted by
PR] e sice sidls techmenan,

% HOBI3. PCO RIGSRE ncrease conlruct . Lo 397120 006 SH.ob $22.971.20
. viahuebused Grt-unil prieing for
guantties ideutiod m PCO FO5K
Sorsoil nemediation 25 dipseled by
184 un stre soils leekmcmn,

% EonE PCO AR, Inerense comruel 1 002 §i2saen 0.00% 5000 $33.53600
vartlue hased an unet pacwy R ’
quaatities idepuified in FCO ¥ 106K

. for soil remelation;as direcied by
P51 sive swils techsician:

The Original Contract Sum was ' " . $25,685,000.00
Net Change by Previously Authorized Requests and Changes . o (B8,538440.71)
The-Contract Sum Prior fo This Change Order was | e $17,146,55829 l
The Contract Sum Willl be Increased S — . ; $201,080.80
The New Contract Smm Including This Change Order e $17,347,639.09
The Contract Time Will Not Be Changed — " F———
The Date of Substantial Completion as of this Change Order Therefore is
ACCEPTED:
C. G. Schiide Roc?&mty % The Samuels
By m A ) By el A2 2 < By: . o

' / J‘él;(f(enicy / Randolph Terrongz ~Z " Kevin C. Higgs

Date: 812502012 / - Date: 8/27/2012 Date: 8/25/2012

Parmvrs ¥




Rock County

5l South Main street- Phone; 608.757.5543

CHANGE ORDER.

No. 00024

Janesville, Wi 53345

" TITLE: Progiam Request# 16 Soils

PROJECT: Rock Haven Health Care Facility

TO: Attn: Jéff Kenley
C. G, Schmidt
10 East Doty Strest
Madison, WI 53703

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE.
Ttem  Deseription S_t(;c'k# Quantity Units Uhiit Price Tax Rate Tax Amount Nef Amount
ptily PO BTR. Increusy vontyilot K1 fa3020 0.00% 30,00 $32,324.20 .

valiée hased sos wonk pricing, Jor
quaniiies sdendlled m PCOALOTR
e st Femedinuon B dirseied by
PRI on site soils webrician

DATE: 8!25/2012 B
JOB: 6637 ... o
CONTRACTNO: 1

Hnit Cost: $201,080.80

Unit Tax: $0.00

Total: . $201,080.80

The Original Contract Sum was e $25,685,000.00

Net Change by Previously Authorized Requests and Change;s (58,538,441.71)

The Coritraet Sum Prior to This Change Order was e 347,146,558.29

The Contrget Sam Will be Increased $201,050.80

The Néw Contract Sum Ineluding This Change Order we  $17,347,635,09
The Coniract Time Will Not Be Changed R

The Date of Substantial Completion as of this Change Ovder Therefore is

ACCEPTEI:

C. G, Schmidt Rock County

Wﬁ%@“

. The Samuels Group, Inc.

By Kevin C. Higgs «--'w;«,,_m;.,:

By o i
ek eiiley / Randolph Ter -onez. Kevih C, Higgs
Date: 8/25/2012 L. Pate: 81’37,’20 i2 Date: 8/25/2012

Prmtsery £

Spys 2ol




WISCONSIN

311 Financial Way

Suite 300

Wausau, WI 54401
phona 715.842,2222

fax 715.848.8088

IOWA
317 6" Avenue
Suite 720

Des Moines, IA 50309
phore 515.232.6443

fax 515.288.0471]

313 E 5" Street
Waterloo, IA 50703
phone 319.232.6443

fax 319,233.3191

environments

Program Request #20

To: General Services Committee
From: Kevin Higgs, Owners Representative
Date: Cctober 31, 2012

RE: Rock County Project # 2011-63 ~Rock Haven Skilled Nursing Facility

Change Order Request #127.1

Total Cost; $ 13,036.37

PCO #127.1 pertains to Construction Bulletin #15, Exterior Modifications.
Construction Bulletin #15 alters the exterior finishes at multiple locations, impacting
both interior and exterior finishes.

Change Order Request #128

Total Cost; $ 1,111.00

PCO #128 pertains to Construction Bulletin #18, Exterior Modifications.
Construction Bulletin #18 alters the exterior ﬂnlshes at the loading dock area to
incorporate the stucco finish.

Change Order Request #132
Total Cost; $ 28,261.20
PCO #132 pertains to RFI #372, Electrical Coordination Study.

RFI #372 provides direction for the contractoer to modify the electrical equipment as -

required per the coordination study.

Change Order Request # 134

Total Cost; $ 12,551.00

PCO #134 pertains to RFI #375 Loading Dock Lighting

RFI #375 provides direction to install {4) OF Light fixtures, and (1) type OK pole for
Lighting required at the loading dock area.

Change Order Request #135
Total Cost; $ 3,520.50

PCO #136 pertains to RFI # 386 Commons Group Kitchen Circuits.

RFI #386 provides direction to install electrical circuits for the dlshwasher and range
hood in room #131. : :

Change Order Request #136

Total Cost; $ 7,215,57

PCO #136 pertains to RFI #334 Cat walk at Commons Building. _

RFI #334 directs the contractor to install (3) 327 x 80" Fire Rated doors; frames &
hardware at areas where the cat walk crosses rated wall assembilies.



Change Order Request #137

Total Cost; $ 10,448.90

PCO #137 pertains to RFI #379 Fire Rated Stenciling.

RFI #379 directs the contractor to provide stenciling of the rated wall partitions. This stenciling is
required by the building inspector, at walls that were previously designated as smoke partitions, and
are now 1 hour fire rated walls. Stenciling is required every 8’ above the ceilings on all rated wall
assemblies. (Approximately 6,010’ of stenciling) EUA architects have confirmed that they are unable to
dispute this issue with the inspector, as the codes are clear on the requirements.

Change Order Request #139

Total Cost; $ 2,554.20

PCO #139 pertains to RFI #393 Neighborhcod Sprinkler Diry System Pressure Switch.

RFI #393 directs the contractor to add a FA monitor module at each pressure switch interface wiring to
the FA system, '

Change Order Request #140

Total Cost; $ 5,327.30

PCO #140 pertains to RFI #392 Mezzanine FA Duct Detector.

RFI #392 directs the contractor to add an additional duct smoke detector at the secondary inlet. A total
of (4) duct smoke detectors and (4) control modules are being added. :

Change Order Request #141

Total Cost; $ 4,911.50

PCO #141 pertains to RFI #387 AHU's Factory Lights.

RFI #387 directs the contractor to furnish and install lighting circuits to each of the (5) air handlers
factory supplied lights.

Change Order Request #142

Total Cost; $ 4,882.90

PCO #142 pertains to RFI #384 Indoor Heat Circulation Pumps.

RFI #2384 directs the contractor to provide electrical circuits for (10) hot water heat circulation pumps.

Change Order Request #143

Total Cost; $ 2,596.00

PCO #143 pertains to RFI #385 Transfer Fans @ Nelghborhood Hub Rooms. :
RFI #385 directs the contractor to provnde electrical CiI’CUItS to the transfer fans installed in the
neighborhood IT Hub rooms.

Total cost for Program Request # 20 = $ 96,416.44

Wisconsin — 311 Financial Way, Suite 300 - Wausau, WI 54401 ~ p. 715.842.2222 ~ f, 715.848,8088
Towa - 317 6™ Avenue Sulte 720 ~ Des Moines, IA 50309 ~ p.515.288.0467 ~ f, 515,288.0471
313 E 5% Street - Waterloo, IA 50703 ~ p. 319.232.6443 ~ f, 319.233.3191




ROCK COUNTY, WISCONSIN PURCHASING DIVISION
FINANCE DIRECTOR

PROPOSAL SUMMARY FORM

PROPOSAL NUMBER  2013-03

PROPOSAL NAME GAS CARDS

PRPOSAL DUE DATE OCTOBER 1, 2012 ~ 12:00 NOON

DEPARTMENT SHERIFF, COUNCIL ON AGING, GENERAL SERVICES
WRIGHT EXPRESS KWIK TRIP WRIGHT EXPRESS

EXXXON MOBIL UNIVERSAL

RATER 1 05 83 50

RATER 2 100 80 45

RATER 3 60 100 60

RATER 4 a7 76 82

RATER 5 a3 82 88

RATER 6 58 80 88

RATER 7 90 80 | 95

TOTAL SCORE | | 581 508 |

DISCOUNT 05/ GALLON .05 { GALLON 1% OF COST - .03/ GALLON
BASED ON BASED ON BASED ON CURRENT COST
CURRENT USAGE CURRENT USAGE PER GALLON OF GAS

Proposals were evaluated based on the following criteria:

* Understanding of services to be provided. Maximum 10 points
« Number and locations of stations. Maximum 25 points

o Experience of firm & personnel. Maximum 15 points

o Cost Proposal. Maximum 50 points

Request for Proposal advertised in the Janesville Gazette and on the Internet. Five additional agencies
were solicited that did not respond.

PREPARED BY: JODI MILLIS, PURCHASING MANAGER

DEPARTMENT HEAD RECOMMENDATION: WRIGHT EXPRESS-EXXON MOBIL

SIGNATURE " DATE

GOVERNING COMMITTEE APPROVAL.:
CHAIR VOTE DATE

PURCHASING PROCEDURAL ENDORSEMENT:

CHAIR VOTE DATE




